

T.A. – 62/2021

CIS - 126/2016

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 56 dt. 02.07.25

Today is fixed for further order.

Appellant takes no step.

On repeated calls, none appears for the appellant. It is now 3:30 pm.

On perusal of the instant record, it is apparent that the appellant has not taken any step today in this appeal and he is not inclined to proceed with this instant appeal. Hence, the appellant is now show caused as to why the instant appeal be not dismissed for default.

To 19.8.2025 for filing show cause reply by the appellant.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.