

T.A. 62/21 (CIS 126/16)

Order no. 58 dated 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Appellant.

At this stage, Appellant informs that the Appellant passed away on 09.05.2025 and file a petition for another date to file death certificate of the said Appellant.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 06.01.2026 for taking proper steps.

D/C by me,