

**Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal**  
**Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.**

T.A. 62/21 (CIS 126/16)

Order no. 60 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Appellant files hazira and copy of death certificate of Appellant, Daya Ram Keot.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Fix 21.05.2026 for further order.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore  
(in-charge)